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Waypoint Designation
1 ChartUs122821
2 ChartUs122822
3 ChartUs122825
4 PipelineArea
5 PipelineAreal
6 ChartUs12282
7 ChartUs122824
8 ChartUs12270(a2

Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed
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0.47
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00:00:00
00:01:43
00:03:26
00:04:04
00:04:43
00:05:34
00:07:17
00:15:00

Cum Time Leg Time

00:00:00
00:01:43
00:01:43
00:00:38
00:00:39
00:00:51
00:01:43
00:07:43

Bearing

037° mag
044° mag
081° mag
085° mag
085° mag
134° mag
113° mag
097° mag

Lat/ Lon

N38 57 43.7 W76 28 55.2
N38 57 53.9 W76 28 48.9
N38 58 02.4 W76 28 41.9
N38 58 03.9 W76 28 36.6
N38 58 05.2 W76 28 31.1
N38 58 06.9 W76 28 23.7
N38 58 01.1 W76 28 12.2
N38 57 51.0 W76 27 07.6
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7 ChartUs122824 0.85 0.20 7 00:07:17 00:01:43 113° mag N38 58 01.1 W76 28 12.2
8 ChartUs12270(a2 1.75 0.90 7 00:15:00 00:07:43 097° mag N38 57 51.0 W76 27 07.6
9 ChartUs12270(al 4.45 2.70 7 00:38:09 00:23:09 029° mag N38 58 03.8 W76 23 37.4
10 RecommendedRout 15.85 11.40 7 02:15:52 01:37:43 053° mag N39 08 54.9 W76 19 14.6
11 TolchesterChann 20.65 4.80 7 02:57:01 00:41:09 035° mag N39 12 29.2 W76 15 12.2
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T = Waypoint Desi'gnation Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed Cum Time Leg Time Bearing” Lat/Lon
b | = 8 ChartUs12270(a2 1.75 0.90 7 00:15:00 00:07:43 097° mag N38 57 51.0 W76 27 07.6
L, 9 ChartUs12270(al 4.45 2.70 7 00:38:09 00:23:09 029° mag N38 58 03.8 W76 23 37.4
18 - 10 RecommendedRout 15.85 11.40 7 02:15:52  01:37:43 053° mag N39 08 54.9 W76 19 14.6 ~
" =3 11 TolchesterChann 20.65 4.80 7 02:57:01  00:41:09 035° mag N39 12 29.2 W76 15 12.2
a 12 Restric 22.65 2.00 7 03:14:10  00:17:09 012° mag N39 14 20.9 W76 14 10.7
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Waypomt Designation Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed Cum Tlme Leg Time Bearing Lat/Lon
i 9 ChartUs12270(al 4.45 2.70 7 00:38:09 00:23:09 029° mag N38 58 03.8 W76 23 37.4
10 RecommendedRout 15.85 11.40 7 02:15:52 01:37:43 053° mag N39 08 54.9 W76 19 14.6
11 TolchesterChann 20.65 4.80 7 02:57:01 00:41:09 035° mag N39 12 29.2 W76 15 12.2
12 RestrictedArea 22.65 2.00 7 03:14:10 00:17:09 012° mag N39 14 20.9 W76 14 10.7
13 RestrictedAreal 24.05 1.40 7 03:26:10 00:12:00 037° mag N39 15 46.5 W76 14 10.0
14 PoolesINRge 28.75 4.70 7 04:06:27 00:40:17 064° mag N39 19 59.7 W76 11 32.7
15 WortonPt.toHowe 31.15 2.40 7 04:27:01 00:20:34 069° mag N39 21 27.3 W76 09 02.8
16 WortonPt.toHow1 32.45 1.30 7 04:38:10 00:11:09 073° mag N39 22 10.0 W76 07 35.0
17 ChartUs12274(B) 33.75 1.30 7 04:49:19 00:11:09 077° mag N39 22 48.6 W76 06 03.8
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iy _— 16 WortonPt.toHow1l 32.45 1.30 7 04:38:10 00:11:09 073°mag N39 22 10.0 W760735.0 _, lim
= 17 ChartUs12274(B) 33.75 1.30 7 04:49:19 00:11:09 077° mag N39 22 48.6 W76 06 03.8 —-=leebetzl
18 GrovePtRange 36.45 2.70 7 05:12:28 00:23:09 054° mag N39 23 55.3 W76 02 55.8
19 12,FIR2.5s 41.95 5.50 7 05:59:37 00:47:09 057° mag N39 27 56.9 W75 58 09.3
20 EIkRChanWRge 45.35 3.40 7 06:28:46  00:29:09 086° mag N39 30 19.7 W75 55 00.5
21 EIkRChanERge 46.35 1.00 7 06:37:20 00:08:34 071° mag N39 30 35.8 W75 53 44.9
22 OldTownPointWha 46.75 0.40 7 06:40:46  00:03:26 061° mag N39 30 48.2 W75 53 18.1
23 ChartUs12274(B1 48.05 1.30 06:51:55 00:11:09 N39 31 38.8 W75 52 03.1
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Waypoint Designation Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed Cum Time Leg Time Bearing Lat/Lon
1 ChartUs12274(B1 0.00 7 00:00:00 00:00:00 079° mag N39 31 38.8 W75 52 03.1
2 CourthousePt.to 0.40 0.40 7 00:03:26  00:03:26 091° mag N39 31 46.8 W75 51 37.8
3 ChartUs12274(B2 0.90 0.50 7 00:07:43 00:04:17 102° mag N39 31 52.1 W75 51 03.4
4 CourthousePt.t1 2.10 1.20 7 00:18:.00 00:10:17 117° mag N39 31 51.8 W75 49 27.6
5 ChartUs12277(B) 2.70 0.60 7 00:23:09 00:05:09 105° mag N39 31 42.7 W75 48 44.5
6 ChartUs12277(B1 3.00 0.30 7 00:25:43 00:02:34 094° mag N39 31 41.8 W75 48 25.0
7 ChartUs12277(B2 3.20 0.20 7 00:27:26  00:01:43 082° mag N39 31 43.6 W75 48 07.4
8 ChartUs12277(B3 3.50 0.30 7 00:30:00 00:02:34 072° mag N39 31 48.9 W75 47 48.8
9 ChartUs12277(B4 3.80 0.30 7 00:32:34 00:02:34 077° mag N39 31 59.0 W75 47 25.7
10 ChartUs12277(B5 3.90 0.10 7 00:33:25 00:00:51 085° mag N39 32 02.7 W75 47 15.3
11 ChartUs12277(B6 4.10 0.20 7 00:35:08 00:01:43 098° mag N39 32 06.1 W75 47 00.5
12 RestrictedArea2 4.30 0.20 7 00:36:51 00:01:43 100° mag N39 32 06.8 W75 46 45.8
13 ChartUs12277(B7 4.70 0.40 7 00:40:17 00:03:26 086° mag N39 32 07.4 W75 46 18.3
14 ChartUs12277(B8 5.00 0.30 7 00:42:51 00:02:34 076° mag N39 32 12.6 W75 4555.1
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Waypoint Designation Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed Cum Time Leg Time Bearing Lat/Lon
10 ChartUs12277(B5 3.90 0.10 7 00:33:25 00:00:51 085° mag N39 32 02.7 W75 47 15.3
11 ChartUs12277(B6 4.10 0.20 7 00:35:08 00:01:43 098° mag N39 32 06.1 W75 47 00.5
12 RestrictedArea2 4.30 0.20 7 00:36:51 00:01:43 100° mag N39 32 06.8 W75 46 45.8
13 ChartUs12277(B7 4.70 0.40 7 00:40:17 00:03:26 086° mag N39 32 07.4 W75 46 18.3
14 ChartUs12277(B8 5.00 0.30 7 00:42:51 00:02:34 076° mag N39 32 12.6 W75 45 55.1
15 RestrictedArea3 5.30 0.30 7 00:45:25 00:02:34 087° mag N39 32 20.8 W75 45 32.8
16 157.0ftheight 5.60 0.30 7 00:47:59 00:02:34 098° mag N39 32 24.8 W75 45 13.4
17 ChartUs12277(B9 6.80 1.20 7 00:58:16  00:10:17 092° mag N39 32 29.3 W75 43 36.6
18 SummitBridgetoR 7.10 0.30 7 01:00:50 00:02:34 091° mag N39 32 32.8 W75 43 11.3
19 SummitBridgetol 7.50 0.40 7 01:04:16 00:03:26 107° mag N39 32 36.8 W75 42 43.6
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17 ChartUs12277(B9 6.80 1.20 7 00:58:16  00:10:17 092° mag N39 32 29.3 W75 43 36.6
18 SummitBridgetoR 7.10 0.30 7 01:00:50 00:02:34 091° mag N39 32 32.8 W75 43 11.3
19 SummitBridgetol 7.50 0.40 7 01:04:16 00:03:26 107° mag N39 32 36.8 W75 42 43.6
20 SummitBridgeto2 7.90 0.40 7 01:07:42 00:03:26 108° mag N39 32 34.7 W75 42 14.1
21 RailroadBridget 8.50 0.60 7 01:12:51  00:05:09 102° mag N39 32 30.9 W75 41 25.8
22 RailroadBridgel 8.70 0.20 7 01:14:34 00:01:43 096° mag N39 32 30.9 W75 41 07.0
23 RailroadBridge2 8.90 0.20 7 01:16:17 00:01:43 088° mag N39 32 31.9 W75 40 55.4
24 RailroadBridge3 9.70 0.80 7 01:23:08 00:06:51 080° mag N39 32 42.4 W75 39 58.4
25 RailroadBridge4 9.90 0.20 7 01:24:51  00:01:43 066° mag N39 32 47.4 W75 39 42.3
26 RailroadBridge5 10.50 0.60 7 01:30:00 00:05:09 079° mag N39 33 07.0 W75 39 07.1
27 St.GeorgesBridg 10.80 0.30 7 01:32:34 00:02:34 089° mag N39 33 14.4 W75 38 44.2
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25 RailroadBridge4 9.90 0.20 7 01:24:51 00:01:43 066° mag N39 32 47.4 W75 39 42.3
26 RailroadBridge5 10.50 0.60 7 01:30:00 00:05:09 079° mag N39 33 07.0 W75 39 07.1
27 St.GeorgesBridg 10.80 0.30 7 01:32:34 00:02:34 089° mag N39 33 14.4 W75 38 44.2
28 St.GeorgesBridl 11.00 0.20 7 01:34:17 00:01:43 099° mag N39 33 17.5 W75 38 26.0
29 St.GeorgesBrid2 11.20 0.20 7 01:36:00 00:01:43 109° mag N39 33 18.1 W75 38 10.9
30 St.GeorgesBrid3 11.40 0.20 7 01:37:43 00:01:43 115° mag N39 33 16.9 W75 37 58.6
31 St.GeorgesBrid4 11.80 0.40 7 01:41:09 00:03:26 110° mag N39 33 10.8 W75 37 25.3
32 RestrictedAread 12.00 0.20 7 01:42:52 00:01:43 091° mag N39 33 08.8 W75 37 07.1
33 ChartUs12277(a) 14.90 2.90 7 02:07:43 00:24:51 165° mag N39 33 42.2 W75 33 26.0
34 ChartUs12311 15.70 0.80 7 02:14:34  00:06:51 198° mag N39 32 58.0 W75 32 56.3
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Delaware Bay

,«'"3{-9 Waypoint Designation Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed Cum Time Leg Time Bearing Lat/Lon
f 32 RestrictedAread 12.00 0.20 7 01:42:52  00:01:43 091° mag N39 33 08.8 W75 37 07.1

33 ChartUs12277(a) 14.90 2.90 7 02:07:43 00:24:51 165° mag N39 33 42.2 W75 33 26.0
34 ChartUs12311 15.70 0.80 7 02:14:34 00:06:51 198° mag N39 32 58.0 W75 32 56.3
35 ReedylslandRanl 17.90 2.20 7 02:33:25 00:18:51 207° mag N39 30 44.2 W75 33 15.0
36 ReedylslandRang 18.70 0.80 7 02:40:16  00:06:51 205° mag N39 29 56.8 W75 33 31.3
37 RecommendedRoul  19.70 1.00 7 02:48:50 00:08:34 188° mag N39 28 58.1 W75 33 49.1
38 ChartUs123111 21.40 1.70 7 03:03:24 00:14:34 150° mag N39 27 18.1 W75 33 39.1
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Waypoint Designation Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed Cum Time Leg Time

C&D Canal Leg 6
Delaware Bay

Bearing Lat/Lon

35 ReedylslandRanl 17.90 2.20 7 02:33:25 00:18:51
36 ReedylslandRang 18.70 0.80 7 02:40:16  00:06:51
37 RecommendedRoul  19.70 1.00 7 02:48:50 00:08:34
38 ChartUs123111 21.40 1.70 7 03:03:24 00:14:34
39 ListonRange(Abo 29.90 8.50 7 04:16:15 01:12:51

207° mag
205° mag
188° mag
150° mag
149° mag

N39 30 44.2 W75 33 15.0
N39 29 56.8 W75 33 31.3
N39 28 58.1 W75 33 49.1
N39 27 18.1 W75 33 39.1
N39 20 58.7 W75 26 21.5
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'ﬁl"El 37 RecommendedRoul  19.70 1.00 7 02:48:50 00:08:34
" 38 ChartUs123111 21.40 1.70 7 03:03:24 00:14:34
39 ListonRange(Abo 29.90 8.50 7 04:16:15 01:12:51
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C&D Canal Leg 7
Delaware Bay

Bearing Lat/Lon

188° mag N39 28 58.1 W75 33 49.1
150° mag N39 27 18.1 W75 33 39.1
149° mag N39 20 58.7 W75 26 21.5
154° mag N39 16 06.0 W75 20 34.2
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T Y N2 37 RecommendedRoul ~ 19.70 1.00 7
38 ChartUs123111 21.40 1.70 7
39 ListonRange(Abo 29.90 8.50 7
40 ChartUs123041 36.50 6.60 7
41 RestrictedArea6 39.80 3.30 7
42 ChartUs12304 40.70 0.90 7
43 RestnctedArea? 42 90 2.20 7
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02:48:50
03:03:24
04:16:15
05:12:49
05:41:06
05:48:49
06:07:40

Cum Time Leg Time

00:08:34
00:14:34
01:12:51
00:56:34
00:28:17
00:07:43
00:18:51

C&D Canal Leg 8

Delaware Bay

Bearing

188° mag
150° mag
149° mag
154° mag
164° mag
169° mag
158° mag

Lat/Lon

N39 28 58.1 W75 33 49.1
N39 27 18.1 W75 33 39.1
N39 20 58.7 W75 26 21.5
N39 16 06.0 W75 20 34.2
N39 13 29.2 W75 17 56.5
N39 12 42.2 W75 17 23.7
N39 10 43.6 W75 16 18.8
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3, Waypomt Designation Cum Dist Leg D|stance Speed Cum Time Leg Time

41 RestrictedArea6 39.80 3.30 7 05:41:06 00:28:17
42 ChartUs12304 40.70 0.90 7 05:48:49 00:07:43
43 RestrictedArea7 42.90 2.20 7 06:07:40 00:18:51
44 19,0G21ft5m 49.80 6.90 7 07:06:49 00:59:09

7 08:35:06 01:28:17

45 Obstn-35.0ft 60.10 10.30
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"GFS Map Detail’,

C&D Canal Leg 9
Delaware Bay

Bearing Lat/Lon

164° mag N39 13 29.2 W75 17 56.5
169° mag N39 12 42.2 W75 17 23.7
158° mag N39 10 43.6 W75 16 18.8
169° mag N39 05 01.3 W75 11 16.3
166° mag N38 55 31.5 W75 06 04.2
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22. Waypoint Designation Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed Cum Time Leg Time Bearing Lat/Lon
: S 43 RestrictedArea7 42.90 2.20 7 06:07:40 00:18:51 158° mag N39 10 43.6 W75 16 18.8
R 44 19,QG21ft5m 49.80 6.90 7 07:06:49 00:59:09 169° mag N39 05 01.3 W75 11 16.3
45 Obstn-35.0ft 60.10 10.30 7 08:35:06 01:28:17 166° mag N38 55 31.5 W75 06 04.2
46 RestrictedArea8 67.40 7.30 7 09:37:40 01:02:34 084° mag N38 49 00.3 W75 01 57.9
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- 44 19,QG21ftSm 49.80 6.90 7 07:06:49 00:59:09
. 45 Obstn-35.0ft 60.10 10.30 7 08:35:06 01:28:17
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C&D Canal Leg 11
Delaware Bay

Bearing Lat/Lon

169° mag N39 05 01.3 W75 11 16.3
166° mag N38 55 31.5 W75 06 04.2
084° mag N38 49 00.3 W75 01 57.9
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a1 C&D Canal Leg 12
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Waypomt De3|gnat|on Cum Dist Leg Dlstance Speed Cum Time Leg Time Bearlng Lat/Lon e
44 19,Q0G21ft5m 49.80 6.90 7 07:06:49  00:59:09 169° mag N39 0501.3W751116.3 = 45 | &
45 Obstn-35.0ft 60.10 10.30 7 08:35:06 01:28:17 166° mag N38 55 31.5 W75 06 04.2 .  -f.
46 RestrictedArea8 67.40 7.30 7 09:37:40 01:02:34 084° mag N38 49 00.3 W750157.9 . o
47 30.0ftdepth 71.40 4.00 7 10:11:57  00:34:17 060° mag N3850 15.2 W74 57 03.3  ‘Ghryiectzar
48 18.0ft-30.0ft 74.90 3.50 7 10:41:57  00:30:00 038° mag N38 52 35.9 W74 53 42.5
49 ChartUs123043 78.40 3.50 7 11:11:57 00:30:00 032° mag N38 55 45.8 W74 51 42.5

50 ChartUs12316(B) 78.60 0.20 11:13:40 00:01:43 N38 55 55.3 W74 51 38.0
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In to Cape May

Waypoint Designation
1 ChartUs12316(B)
2 ColregsDemarcat
3 RecommendedRou2
4 18.0ftdepth
5 18.0ftmaxdepth
6 18.0ftmaxdepthl
7 12.0ftdepth
8 12.0ftdepthl
9 18.0ftmaxdepth2

Out of Cape May

Waypoint Designation
9 18.0ftmaxdepth2
8 12.0ftdepthl
7 12.0ftdepth
6 18.0ftmaxdepthl
5 18.0ftmaxdepth
4 18.0ftdepth
3 RecommendedRou2
2 ColregsDemarcat
1 ChartUs12316(B)

Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed

0.00
0.30
1.20
1.40
2.60
2.80
2.86
2.90
2.92

Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed

0.00
0.02
0.06
0.12
0.32
1.52
1.72
2.62
2.92

0.30
0.90
0.20
1.20
0.20
0.06
0.03
0.02

0.02
0.03
0.06
0.20
1.20
0.20
0.90
0.30

7

oo oo~

5

N~Noooooa

Cum Time
00:00:00
00:02:34
00:10:17
00:12:41
00:27:05
00:29:29
00:30:15
00:30:39
00:30:56

Cum Time
00:00:00
00:00:17
00:00:41
00:01:27
00:03:51
00:18:15
00:20:39
00:28:22
00:30:56

Leg Time
00:00:00
00:02:34
00:07:43
00:02:24
00:14:24
00:02:24
00:00:46
00:00:24
00:00:17

Leg Time
00:00:00
00:00:17
00:00:24
00:00:46
00:02:24
00:14:24
00:02:24
00:07:43
00:02:34

Bearing

350° mag
338° mag
317° mag
273° mag
282° mag
318° mag
268° mag
270° mag

Bearing

090° mag
088° mag
138° mag
102° mag
093° mag
137° mag
158° mag
170° mag

Lat/Lon

N38 55 55.3 W74 51 38.0
N38 56 12.3 W74 51 47.1
N38 56 58.9 W74 52 27.7
N38 57 05.7 W74 52 40.5
N38 56 54.5 W74 54 08.2
N38 56 54.5 W74 54 22.2
N38 56 56.7 W74 54 26.1
N38 56 56.2 W74 54 28.5
N38 56 55.9 W74 54 30.3

Lat/Lon

N38 56 55.9 W74 54 30.3
N38 56 56.2 W74 54 28.5
N38 56 56.7 W74 54 26.1
N38 56 54.5 W74 54 22.2
N38 56 54.5 W74 54 08.2
N38 57 05.7 W74 52 40.5
N38 56 58.9 W74 52 27.7
N38 56 12.3 W74 51 47.1
N38 55 55.3 W74 51 38.0

Cape May to
South Jersey Marina
VHF 09/ 16

South Jersey Marina
1231 Route 109
Cape May, NJ 08204-5215

Tel: 609-884-2400
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Cape May — Newport Leg 1
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Waypomt Designation Cum Dist Leg Dlstance Speed Cum Time Leg Time Bearing Lat/Lon
1 ChartUs12316(B) 0.00 10 00:00:00 00:00:00 119° mag N38 55 55.3 W74 51 38.0
2 ChartUs12316(B1 0.60 0.60 10 00:03:36  00:03:36 059° mag N38 55 45.4 W74 50 54.9
3 AtlanticOcean 204.00 204.00 10 20:27:36  20:24:00 035° mag N41 13 51.4 W71 35 30.6
4 SubmarineCableA 206.00 1.90 10 20:39:00 00:11:24 055° mag N41 15 39.5 W71 34 38.1



@/
@/

Waypoint Designation
2 ChartUs12316(B1
3 AtlanticOcean
4 SubmarineCableA
5 ChartUs13215
6 120.0ftdepth

Route Leg 3 - Page 2 of 3

Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed

0.60
204.00
206.00
214.00
222.00

0.60
204.00
1.90
7.40
7.80

®

Cum Time Leg Time

00:03:36
20:27:36
20:39:00
21:23:24
22:10:12

Cape May — Newport Leg 2

00:03:36
20:24:00
00:11:24
00:44:24
00:46:48

Bearing

059° mag
035° mag
055° mag
051° mag
051° mag

Lat/ Lon

N38 55 45.4 W74 50 54.9
N41 13 51.4 W71 35 30.6
N41 15 39.5 W71 34 38.1
N41 21 18.4 W71 28 18.9
N41 27 35.8 W71 22 08.0



Waypoint Designation

4 SubmarineCableA
5 ChartUs13215
6 120.0ftdepth
7 RestrictedArea5
8 (seenoteG)
9 ChartUs13223

10 18.0ftmaxdepth3

11 18.0ftmaxdepth4

Route Leg 3 - Page 3 0of 3

o 5

b

Cum Dist Leg Distance Speed

206.00
214.00
222.00
223.00
225.00
225.00
226.00
226.00

1.90
7.40
7.80
1.60
1.50
0.70
0.30
0.20

@ .

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Cape May — Newport Leg 3 & 4

Cum Time Leg Time

20:39:00
21:23:24
22:10:12
22:19:48
22:28:48
22:33:00
22:34:48
22:36:00

00:11:24
00:44:24
00:46:48
00:09:36
00:09:00
00:04:12
00:01:48
00:01:12

Bearing

055° mag
051° mag
051° mag
014° mag
106° mag
152° mag
115° mag

|
"

.

Lat/ Lon

N41 15 39.5 W71 34 38.1
N41 21 18.4 W71 28 18.9
N41 27 35.8 W71 22 08.0
N41 28 55.5 W71 20 51.2
N41 30 23.2 W71 20 54.5
N41 30 22.5 W71 20 00.0
N41 30 08.7 W71 19 42.8
N41 30 07.2 W71 19 30.8



